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Sunday   1:00 pm Lanes 1 - 10Pawnee Lanes
USBC Certification:
Lane Assignments

1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10
 14  04/14  1- 2  3- 4  5- 6  7- 8  9-10 Fun Nite - Nothing Counts

Team Standings

Points Points Pins + HDCP HDCP Year-To-Date
Place # Team Name Won Lost HDCP Game Sers WON

1 10 GUTTER SLUTS 60 31 27630 821 2244 60
2 3 MORE BOOBS THAN BALLS 57 34 27221 781 2166 57
3 6 RENEGADES 49 42 27374 784 2240 49
4 8 HIGH FIVE THO 49 42 25062 802 2242 49
5 9 THE OVERSERVE 48 43 27016 777 2216 48
6 1 FAMILY BUSINESS 42 49 27076 789 2160 42
7 2 LACK OF HEAD 39 52 27125 824 2243 39
8 4 FIREHOUSE 39 52 26782 788 2197 39
9 5 BEER RETURN 37 54 27047 788 2227 37

10 7 L. B. D. J. 35 56 26729 829 2272 35

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 GUTTER SLUTS 695 677 688 2060 2 <---> MORE BOOBS THAN BALLS 656 769 702 2127 5
3-4 HIGH FIVE THO 640 729 578 1947 2 <---> RENEGADES 687 727 745 2159 5
5-6 THE OVERSERVE 676 686 723 2085 5 <---> FAMILY BUSINESS 699 671 637 2007 2
7-8 BEER RETURN 682 730 638 2050 2 <---> LACK OF HEAD 717 702 718 2137 5

9-10 FIREHOUSE 778 688 653 2119 5 <---> L. B. D. J. 603 675 670 1948 2

Season High Scores

Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
829 L. B. D. J. 2272 L. B. D. J.
824 LACK OF HEAD 2244 GUTTER SLUTS
821 GUTTER SLUTS 2243 LACK OF HEAD

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 6 games to be eligible for any league award.

Scratch Game Scratch Series
Men 287 ERIC NEWRONES 730 CHRIS ZABALA

279 CHRIS ZABALA 700 CHRIS BROWNING
259 CHRIS BROWNING 681 ERIC NEWRONES

Women 256 BETSY BURKETT 602 BETSY BURKETT
220 AMY SUNDAY 540 DEBBIE DIEGLIO
213 DEBBIE DIEGLIO 538 CHERYL GLOVER

Individual High Averages

Men 217.08 CHRIS ZABALA Women 162.46 AMY SUNDAY
207.88 CHRIS BROWNING 161.46 BETSY BURKETT
207.83 ERIC NEWRONES 158.33 CHERYL GLOVER
204.80 COLE BROWNING 155.91 DEBBIE DIEGLIO
203.00 TOM VIRGILI 143.49 ALISHA JONES
188.93 CORY WOODTHORPE 136.73 MICHELE ZABALA
184.44 JOE VIRGILI 132.25 LAYLA VIRGILI
177.59 JEFF KUBEC 124.82 LISA ERICKSEN
169.64 ERIC STRUHAR 123.10 CRYSTAL VIRGILI
168.08 JEFF GRZYBOWSKI 122.61 GINA FRANKS
166.75 HALEN STRUHAR 119.45 JODI SCHENAULT
166.29 CHRIS HARRIS 118.28 NIKKI D
160.85 DAN AGINS 115.33 BECKY LAURIE
157.50 KEVIN McAFEE 115.14 TAYLER SUNDAY
156.39 DEAN BRICKMAN 111.67 MICHELE McAFEE
152.79 ANDY CASHMAN 108.07 KATIE BOWSER
151.44 JASON KERR 105.69 KIM SANNITI
148.59 MARK CEGELKA 104.77 SARA BASKETTE
147.89 JOE BARBER 96.50 CARRIE RHODES
142.56 RAY SABIN 95.70 SHARON SABIN
132.62 DAN JONES 85.64 LAUREN KUBEC
120.29 MIKE BASKETTE
110.20 ADAM D
108.67 LINCOLN WOODTHORPE
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High Ave High Ave

Last Week's Top Scores

Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
778 FIREHOUSE 2159 RENEGADES

Scratch Game Scratch Series
Men 247 CORY WOODTHORPE 613 CHRIS BROWNING

245 ERIC STRUHAR 585 CHRIS ZABALA

Women 212 CHERYL GLOVER 486 CHERYL GLOVER
177 ALISHA JONES 482 ALISHA JONES

Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Ave = Difference Series - Ave = Difference

Men 245 - 168 = 77 ERIC STRUHAR 526 - 447 = 79 ANDY CASHMAN
247 - 187 = 60 CORY WOODTHORPE 512 - 447 = 65 JASON KERR

Women 212 - 157 = 55 CHERYL GLOVER 390 - 330 = 60 MICHELE McAFEE
150 - 110 = 40 MICHELE McAFEE 482 - 426 = 56 ALISHA JONES
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Team Rosters

High High True
Name Ave HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Average
Lane 1 - 1 - FAMILY BUSINESS   HDCP=70  Ave=626
LAYLA VIRGILI 132 64 3174 24 164 432 a122 a122 a122 366 132.25
CRYSTAL VIRGILI 123 73 3693 30 157 402 a113 a113 a113 339 123.10
JEFF GRZYBOWSKI 168 30 6555 39 225 625 200 172 138 510 168.08
TOM VIRGILI 203 0 6699 33 247 674 a193 a193 a193 579 203.00
ERIC NEWRONES 207 0 2494 12 287 681 0 207.83
Lane 2 - 2 - LACK OF HEAD   HDCP=79  Ave=616
JOE BARBER 147 50 5324 36 213 513 164 141 149 454 147.89
DEBBIE DIEGLIO 155 42 5145 33 213 540 134 138 172 444 155.91
MARK CEGELKA 148 49 4012 27 190 498 178 153 159 490 148.59
CHRIS HARRIS 166 32 3991 24 226 576 0 166.29
KIM SANNITI 105 90 3805 36 158 368 103 132 100 335 105.69
Lane 3 - 3 - MORE BOOBS THAN BALLS   HDCP=199  Ave=490
TIFFANY SUNDAY 107 88 322 3 117 322 0 107.33
KATIE BOWSER 108 87 2918 27 137 356 89 101 107 297 108.07
ALISHA JONES 143 54 5596 39 186 510 163 142 177 482 143.49
DAN JONES 132 64 2785 21 170 484 0 132.62
TAYLER SUNDAY 115 80 3339 29 150 385 114 139 101 354 115.14
KATRINA WOODTHORPE bk128 68 401 3 146 401 0 133.67
CORY WOODTHORPE 188 11 2834 15 247 606 150 247 a177 574 188.93
Lane 4 - 4 - FIREHOUSE   HDCP=133  Ave=559
SARA BASKETTE 104 91 4086 39 131 363 127 87 128 342 104.77
MIKE BASKETTE 120 76 3729 31 153 387 116 129 120 365 120.29
HALEN STRUHAR 166 32 6003 36 200 553 a156 a156 a156 468 166.75
ERIC STRUHAR 169 29 6616 39 245 596 245 182 115 542 169.64
Lane 5 - 5 - BEER RETURN   HDCP=78  Ave=617
BECKY LAURIE 115 80 3806 33 150 386 140 132 114 386 115.33
CHERYL GLOVER 158 39 4275 27 212 538 132 212 142 486 158.33
DAN AGINS 160 38 5308 33 225 550 a150 a150 a150 450 160.85
JOE VIRGILI 184 15 7193 39 236 654 182 158 154 494 184.44
Lane 6 - 6 - RENEGADES   HDCP=139  Ave=553
LINCOLN WOODTHORPE 108 87 3586 33 170 413 104 107 a98 309 108.67
JODI SCHENAULT 119 76 3942 33 169 430 117 110 131 358 119.45
GINA FRANKS 122 74 4414 36 149 418 109 147 134 390 122.61
COLE BROWNING 204 0 3072 15 246 673 0 204.80
ANDY CASHMAN 152 45 3667 24 202 526 165 171 190 526 152.79
Lane 7 - 7 - L. B. D. J.   HDCP=49  Ave=648
LISA ERICKSEN 124 72 4119 33 172 422 85 139 98 322 124.82
BETSY BURKETT 161 37 5651 35 256 602 127 153 160 440 161.46
DEAN BRICKMAN 156 41 2815 18 211 528 a146 a146 a146 438 156.39
CHRIS BROWNING 207 0 4989 24 259 700 200 192 221 613 207.88
Lane 8 - 8 - HIGH FIVE THO   HDCP=113  Ave=581
NIKKI D 118 77 2129 18 156 428 108 132 102 342 118.28
ADAM D 110 85 1653 15 154 384 71 132 112 315 110.20
MICHELE ZABALA 136 60 4102 30 173 498 129 141 111 381 136.73
CHRIS ZABALA 217 0 7815 36 279 730 224 216 145 585 217.08
JOE ZABALA 127 69 383 3 144 383 0 127.67
CARRIE RHODES 96 98 579 6 113 298 0 96.50
Lane 9 - 9 - THE OVERSERVE   HDCP=118  Ave=575
LAUREN KUBEC 85 109 2826 33 106 281 102 80 96 278 85.64
JASON KERR 151 46 5906 39 203 531 138 203 171 512 151.44
AMY SUNDAY 162 36 6336 39 220 534 138 143 158 439 162.46
JEFF KUBEC 177 21 6926 39 242 616 179 141 179 499 177.59
Lane 10 - 10 - GUTTER SLUTS   HDCP=185  Ave=505
SHARON SABIN 95 99 2871 30 128 316 a85 a85 a85 255 95.70
RAY SABIN 142 55 5132 36 214 509 134 162 120 416 142.56
MICHELE McAFEE 111 84 4020 36 150 390 143 97 150 390 111.67
KEVIN McAFEE 157 40 4725 30 234 544 a147 a147 a147 441 157.50

Average List of Regular Team Members

z Men   Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High

Name Pins  Gms Ave Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
CHRIS ZABALA 7815 36 217 279 730 224 216 145 585
CHRIS BROWNING 4989 24 207 259 700 200 192 221 613
ERIC NEWRONES 2494 12 207 287 681 0
COLE BROWNING 3072 15 204 246 673 0
TOM VIRGILI 6699 33 203 247 674 a193 a193 a193 579
CORY WOODTHORPE 2834 15 188 247 606 150 247 a177 574
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High High
Name Pins  Gms Ave Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
JOE VIRGILI 7193 39 184 236 654 182 158 154 494
JEFF KUBEC 6926 39 177 242 616 179 141 179 499
ERIC STRUHAR 6616 39 169 245 596 245 182 115 542
JEFF GRZYBOWSKI 6555 39 168 225 625 200 172 138 510
HALEN STRUHAR 6003 36 166 200 553 a156 a156 a156 468
CHRIS HARRIS 3991 24 166 226 576 0
DAN AGINS 5308 33 160 225 550 a150 a150 a150 450
KEVIN McAFEE 4725 30 157 234 544 a147 a147 a147 441
DEAN BRICKMAN 2815 18 156 211 528 a146 a146 a146 438
ANDY CASHMAN 3667 24 152 202 526 165 171 190 526
JASON KERR 5906 39 151 203 531 138 203 171 512
MARK CEGELKA 4012 27 148 190 498 178 153 159 490
JOE BARBER 5324 36 147 213 513 164 141 149 454
RAY SABIN 5132 36 142 214 509 134 162 120 416
DAN JONES 2785 21 132 170 484 0
JOE ZABALA 383 3 127 144 383 0
MIKE BASKETTE 3729 31 120 153 387 116 129 120 365
ADAM D 1653 15 110 154 384 71 132 112 315
LINCOLN WOODTHORPE 3586 33 108 170 413 104 107 a98 309
MATT PENKAL 0 0 140 0 0 0
DALE GLOVER 0 0 140 0 0 0
BILLY FRANKS 0 0 bk127 0 0 0
NICK AGINS 0 0 140 0 0 0

" Women   Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High

Name Pins  Gms Ave Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
AMY SUNDAY 6336 39 162 220 534 138 143 158 439
BETSY BURKETT 5651 35 161 256 602 127 153 160 440
CHERYL GLOVER 4275 27 158 212 538 132 212 142 486
DEBBIE DIEGLIO 5145 33 155 213 540 134 138 172 444
ALISHA JONES 5596 39 143 186 510 163 142 177 482
MICHELE ZABALA 4102 30 136 173 498 129 141 111 381
KATRINA WOODTHORPE 401 3 bk128 146 401 0
LAYLA VIRGILI 3174 24 132 164 432 a122 a122 a122 366
LISA ERICKSEN 4119 33 124 172 422 85 139 98 322
CRYSTAL VIRGILI 3693 30 123 157 402 a113 a113 a113 339
GINA FRANKS 4414 36 122 149 418 109 147 134 390
JODI SCHENAULT 3942 33 119 169 430 117 110 131 358
NIKKI D 2129 18 118 156 428 108 132 102 342
BECKY LAURIE 3806 33 115 150 386 140 132 114 386
TAYLER SUNDAY 3339 29 115 150 385 114 139 101 354
MICHELE McAFEE 4020 36 111 150 390 143 97 150 390
KATIE BOWSER 2918 27 108 137 356 89 101 107 297
TIFFANY SUNDAY 322 3 107 117 322 0
KIM SANNITI 3805 36 105 158 368 103 132 100 335
SARA BASKETTE 4086 39 104 131 363 127 87 128 342
CARRIE RHODES 579 6 96 113 298 0
SHARON SABIN 2871 30 95 128 316 a85 a85 a85 255
LAUREN KUBEC 2826 33 85 106 281 102 80 96 278
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